

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 15, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 094, s. 2023

7TH CHRMP REGIONAL CONFERENCE

To

Schools Division Superintendent

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Education Program Supervisor Public Schools District Supervisor

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Administrative Officers

In accordance with the letter received from CHRMP Region XI dated July 18, 2023, re: Invitation for the Conduct of the 7th CHRMP Regional Conference, which will be held on October 11–13, 2023, at Dagat ni Baste Hotel and Beach Resort, Pantukan, Davao de Oro, with the theme: "Revitalizing Human Resource Practitioners through Mental Health and Career Development".

In view of this, the Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners (CHRMP) requests the presence of the Public School District Supervisors, Education Program Supervisors, School Principals, and Administrative Officers to attend the said conference. Each participant will be charged a **registration fee of six thousand pesos** (6,000.00) to cover necessary expenses chargeable to MOOE or local funds.

The deadline for the submission of the confirmed participants will be on or before September 10, 2023. Attached is the confirmation form to be filled out by the participants and submitted to the CHRMP Chapter Presidents for pre-registration.

For any concern, please contact Ms. Janet I. Tanhueco at 09757651916 (Globe) or 09815899022 (Smart).

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD., CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintence of the

Enclosed: As stated.

HR/SAI

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION

PATE: AUG 16 2023 TIME: 2.77



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS OF REGION 11, INC. CSC Regional Office XI, Davao City



7th CHRMP Regional Conference

"Revitalizing Human Resource Practitioners through Mental health and Career Development"

October 11-13, 2023

Dagat ni Baste Hotel and Beach Resort, Pantukan, Davao de Oro

CONFIRMATION SHEET

Name	Gender	Position	Agency	T-Shirt Size	OR No.
	 		-	+	
	-			-	
				-	

Endorsed by:			
CHRMP Chapte	er Treasurer		
Noted by:			
CHRMP Chapte	er President		



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS OF REGION 11, INC.

JEd Schools Division of Diges a

RECORDS SECTION

CSC Regional Office XI, Davao City

July 18, 2023

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC - Schools Division Superintendent DepED Digos City Division Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Streets, Digos City

Dear DR. ESTACIO:

Greetinas!

The Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners, Region XI, Inc. will conduct the 7th Regional Conference which will be held on October 11-13, 2023 at Dagat ni Baste Hotel and Beach Resort, Pantukan, Davao de Oro. This annual event is expected to gather an audience of about 600 HR Practitioners from the various Provinces in the Davao Region: Davao City, Davao Oriental, Davao Occidental, Davao del Norte, Davao del Sur and Davao de Oro.

This year's conference theme: "Revitalizing Human Resource Practitioners through Mental Health and Career Development" will feature several technical sessions whose speakers include experts in championing Mental Health and Career Development of HR Practitioners.

In view of this, we would like to request the presence of your Schools Principals, Administrative Officers, Education Supervisors and Public Schools District Supervisors to attend the Conference. A registration fee of Six Thousand Pesos (P6,000.00) will be collected for each participant to defray necessary expenses chargeable to your respective MOOE or local funds.

Kindly send the names of your confirmed participants on or before September 10, 2023. Further, we reserve our right to deny acceptance of participants once the quota has already been met before the deadline. Attached is the confirmation form to be filled in by the participants and to be submitted to the CHRMP Chapter Presidents for pre-registration.

For any concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Ms. Janet I. Tanhueco at 09757651916 (Globe) or 09815899022 (Smart).

Respectfully yours,

RA ZAPHIRE KRISTY N. BERMEJO

Regional President

Noted by:

Digitally signed by Eamiguel Cyril CYRIL NATHAN SM. EAMIGUEL Nathan San Miguel

Director IV

Date: 2023.07.18 10:17



Republic of the Philippines COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS OF REGION 11, INC. CSC Regional Office XI, Davao City



7th CHRMP Regional Conference

"Revitalizing Human Resource Practitioners through Mental health and Career Development" October 11-13, 2023

Dagat ni Baste Hotel and Beach Resort, Pantukan, Davao de Oro

CONFIRMATION SHEET

Name	Gender	Position	Agency	T-Shirt Size	OR No.

Endorsed by:			
CHRMP Chapte	er Treasurer		
Noted by:			

CHRMP Chapter President